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ORDER TO SET ASIDE ORDER TO DISCONTINUE ESCROW ACTIVITIES UNDER FINANCIAL CODE 

SECTION 17415 

 

 
 

 
 

5

10

15

20

25

S
ta

te
 o

f 
C

al
if

o
rn

ia
 -

D
ep

ar
tm

en
t 
o
f 

B
u
si

n
es

s 
O

v
er

si
g
h
t 

1 

2 

3 

4 

6 

7 

8 

9 

11 

12 

13 

14 

16 

17 

18 

19 

21 

22 

23 

24 

26 

27 

28 

 
 

 
 
   

 
 

  
   

  
 

 

  

 

 

)  

)  

)  

)  

)  

)  

)  

)  

)  

)  

)  

)  

)  

)  

)  

)  

)  

OAH CASE NO.: 2018110435  

 

ESCROW  LICENSE NO.:  963-0348  

 

ORDER SETTING ASIDE ORDER  TO  

DISCONTINUE ESCROW ACTIVITIES  

UNDER FINANCIAL CODE SECTION 17415   

 

Hearing Date:  December 6, 2018  

Hearing Time:  9:00 a.m.  

Hearing  Location:  OAH,  Los Angeles  

                                320 W. 4th Street, Suite 630  

                                Los Angeles, CA  90013  

Judge:  Unassigned  

 

 

 

 

   

   

   

 

 

 

 

 

MARY ANN SMITH 
Deputy Commissioner 
SEAN ROONEY 
Assistant Chief Counsel 
BLAINE A. NOBLETT (State Bar No. 235612) 
Senior Counsel 
Department of Business Oversight 
320 West 4th Street, Suite 750 
Los Angeles, California 90013-2344 
Telephone: (213) 576-1396 
Facsimile:  (213) 576-7181 

Attorneys for Complainant 

BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF  BUSINESS  OVERSIGHT  

OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA  

In the Matter of:  

 

THE COMMISSIONER OF  BUSINESS  

OVERSIGHT,  

 

  Complainant,  

 

v.  

 

 

HACIENDA ESCROW CORPORATION,  

 

  Respondent.     

TO: HACIENDA ESCROW CORPORATION 

1131 West 6th Street, Suite 270 

Ontario, California  91762 

/ / / 

/ / / 

/ / / 
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ORDER TO SET ASIDE ORDER TO DISCONTINUE ESCROW ACTIVITIES UNDER FINANCIAL CODE 

SECTION 17415 
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  JAN LYNN OWEN  

  Commissioner of Business Oversight  

       

       

       

          

               

          

                  

GOOD CAUSE APPEARING, the Order to Discontinue Escrow Activities Under Financial 

Code section 17415 issued on November 7, 2018 is hereby set aside, effective November 29, 2018. 

DATED: November 29, 2018 

Los Angeles, California 

By_____________________________ 

MARY ANN SMITH 

Deputy Commissioner 

Enforcement Division 


