1 2 3 4 5 6 7	MARY ANN SMITH Deputy Commissioner SEAN ROONEY Assistant Chief Counsel BLAINE A. NOBLETT (State Bar No. 235612) Senior Counsel Department of Business Oversight 320 West 4th Street, Suite 750 Los Angeles, California 90013-2344 Telephone: (213) 576-1396 Facsimile: (213) 576-7181  Attorneys for Complainant	
8 9	BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS OVERSIGHT	
10	OF THE STATE	OF CALIFORNIA
11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21	In the Matter of:  THE COMMISSIONER OF BUSINESS OVERSIGHT,  Complainant,  v.  HACIENDA ESCROW CORPORATION,  Respondent.	OAH CASE NO.: 2018110435  ESCROW LICENSE NO.: 963-0348  ORDER SETTING ASIDE ORDER TO DISCONTINUE ESCROW ACTIVITIES UNDER FINANCIAL CODE SECTION 17415  Hearing Date: December 6, 2018 Hearing Time: 9:00 a.m. Hearing Location: OAH, Los Angeles 320 W. 4th Street, Suite 630 Los Angeles, CA 90013  Judge: Unassigned
<ul> <li>22</li> <li>23</li> <li>24</li> <li>25</li> <li>26</li> <li>27</li> <li>28</li> </ul>	TO: HACIENDA ESCROW CORPOR 1131 West 6th Street, Suite 270 Ontario, California 91762  /// ///	ATION

1	GOOD CAUSE APPEARING, the Order to Discontinue Escrow Activities Under Financial	
2	Code section 17415 issued on November 7, 2018 is hereby set aside, effective November 29, 2018.	
3	DATED: November 29, 2018	
4	Los Angeles, California	JAN LYNN OWEN Commissioner of Business Oversight
5		Č
6		By
7		MARY ANN SMITH
8		Deputy Commissioner Enforcement Division
9		
10		
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		
		-2-